Research and development costs 2 (65,320) (37,527) (155,972) (94,512)

Other operating income  183 214 9,958 678
Other operating expenses 2 (1,199) (1,355) (11,014) (2,275)

Operating profit/loss  (46,069) (14,606) (180,569) (40,590)

Earnings from financial

investments
Interest income  2,433 2,145 8,231 7,516

Interest expenses  (1) (1) (23) (24)

Other financial expenses  (473) - (473) 115
Total earnings after financial items  (44,110) (12,462) (172,834) (32,983)

Tax on the year’s income  114 40 237 40

Net loss for the period  (43,996) (12,422) (172,597) (32,943)

Loss per share, before dilution, SEK  (2.47) (0.91) (11.42) (2.46)

Earnings per share after dilution, SEK  (2.47) (0.91) (11.42) (2.46)
Average number of shares, before dilution  17,783,010 13,683,000 15,108,176 13,390,854

Average number of shares, after dilution  18,858,697 13,897,550 16,183,863 13,605,404

Number of shares, before dilution  21,617,395 13,884,750 21,617,395 13,884,750
Number of shares, after dilution  22,693,082 14,099,300 22,693,082 14,099,300

 20

CONSOLIDATED
CASH-FLOW STATEMENTS

SEK 000’s
  3 months 3 months 12 months 12 months

 Notes 2007 2006 2007 2006

  Oct-Dec Oct-Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Dec

Continuing operations

Loss before interest expense and interest income  (46,069) (14,606) (180,569) (40,590)

Interest income  (1) (1) (23) (24)

Interest expenses  2,433 2,145 8,231 7,516
Other financial expenses  (473)  (473)

Adjustment for items not included in cash flow 4 694 (2,559) 7,461 11,335

Cash flow from continuing operations  (43,416) (15,021) (165,373) (21,763)

before changes in working capital

Change in working capital
Accounts receivable  (444) 12,895 2,537 (10,282)
Other current receivables  (7,896) (134) (18,266) (369)

Inventories   (2,366) (2,167) (4,060) (6,206)
Current liabilities  34,903 20,704 37,069 29,428
Provisions  (1,746) (3,632) (4,657) (8,608)

Cash flow from continuing operations  (20,965) 12,645 (152,750) (17,800)

Investing activities
Acquisition of machinery and equipment  (7,569) (778) (49,318) (4,562)
Divestment of current investments  9,951 18,456 56,126 33,505

Acquisition of subsidiaries/joint venture  167,936 - 158,151 (8,195)
Cash flow after investments  148,813 30,323 12,209 2,948

Change in financing
Proceeds from new share issue  255 12,609 2,981 12,971

Cash flow after financing activities  149,068 42,932 15,190 15,919

Cash flow for the year
Cash and cash equivalents, at the beginning of
period

142,530 233,476 276,408 260,489

Changes in cash and cash equivalents  149,068 42,932 15,190 15,919

Cash and cash equivalents, at the close of
period

291,598 276,408 291,598 276,408

 21

KEY FIGURES

 3 months 3 months 12 months 12 months

 2007 2006 2007 2006

 Oct-Dec Oct-Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Dec

Operating margin, % (84) (28) (235) (31)

Profit margin, % (80) (24) (225) (25)
Return on total capital, % (8) (3) (45) (9)

Return on equity, % (10) (4) (53) (10)

Return on capital employed, % (10) (4) (53) (10)
Debt/equity ratio, multiple 0 0 0 0

Equity/assets ratio, % 84 85 84 85

Current ratio, % 292 719 292 719
Acid ratio, % 281 701 281 701

Average number of shares, before dilution 17,783,010 13,683,000 15,108,176 13,390,854

Average number of shares, after dilution 18,858,697 13,897,550 16,183,863 13,605,404
Number of shares, after full dilution 23,010,220 14,319,750 23,010,220 14,319,750

Number of shares, before dilution 21,617,395 13,884,750 21,617,395 13,884,750

Number of shares, after dilution 22,693,082 14,099,300 22,693,082 14,099,300
Loss per share before dilution, SEK (2.47) (0.91) (11.42) (2.46)

Earnings per share after dilution, SEK (2.47) (0.91) (11.42) (2.46)

Shareholders’ equity, before dilution, SEK 31.05 23.36 31.05 23.36
Shareholders’ equity per share, after dilution,

SEK 29.58 23.00 29.58 23.00

Number of employees at close of period 129 61 129 61
Average number of employees 102 58 80 50

Shareholders’ equity 671,252 324,350 671,252 324,350

Capital employed 671,252 324,350 671,252 324,350

DEFINITIONS

Operating margin: Operating profit/loss as a percentage of net revenues.

Profit margin: Profit/loss after financial items as a percentage of net revenues.

Return on total capital: Operating profit/loss plus financial income as a percentage of average balance sheet total.

Return on shareholders’ equity: Profit/loss of the period as a percentage of average shareholders’ equity.

Return on capital employed: Operating profit/loss plus financial income as a percentage of average capital employed.

Capital employed: Interest-bearing liabilities and shareholders’ equity.